
Day Date Extended Working Hours
Compounds Used during extended 

hours

Work Types to be carried out during 

extended hours
Project phase involved in extended hours

Monday 19/06/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Tuesday 20/06/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Wednesday 21/06/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Thursday 22/06/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Friday 23/06/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Saturday 24/06/2023 NWD N/A N/A N/A

Sunday 25/06/2023 NWD N/A N/A N/A

Monday 26/06/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Tuesday 27/06/2023 Till 22:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Wednesday 28/06/2023 Till 22:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Thursday 29/06/2023 Till 22:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Friday 30/06/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Saturday 01/07/2023 NWD N/A N/A N/A

Sunday 02/07/2023 NWD N/A N/A N/A

Monday 03/07/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Tuesday 04/07/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Wednesday 05/07/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Thursday 06/07/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Friday 07/07/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Saturday 08/07/2023 NWD N/A N/A N/A

Sunday 09/07/2023 NWD N/A N/A N/A

Monday 10/07/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Tuesday 11/07/2023 Till 22:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Wednesday 12/07/2023 Till 22:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Thursday 13/07/2023 Till 22:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Friday 14/07/2023 From 06:00 SC1, Main Compound, SC4 Revetment Thorney Bay, Leigh Beck

Saturday 15/07/2023 NWD N/A N/A N/A

Sunday 16/07/2023 NWD N/A N/A N/A

https://consult.environment-agency.gov.uk/east-anglia-c-e/canvey-southern-shoreline-project/
Further Information the works, phase extents, compound locations and work timings can be found on our project website here:- 

Please find below the planned working hours for the shoreline revetment replacement works, their location and the compounds used. 

Please note that this will also involve operations on the landward side of the defence to support movement of materials. 

Where we carry out works during normal construction hours, we could be anywhere within the project's scope.

Canvey Island Southern Shoreline Revetment Replacement

NCH - Normal Construction Hours (08:00 to 18:00)
NWD - Non Working Day (Weekends and Bank Holidays)

SC1 - Satellite Compound 1, Fisherman's Corner, Western Esplanade, SS8 0AY

Main Compound - Adjacent 287 Eastern Esplanade, SS8 7PQ

SC4 - Satellite Compound 4, B17 Memorial Ground, Beveland Road, SS8 7QT
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